ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

E-Tender No: APGCL/CGM (Gen)/2024-25/SRV Maintenance Kit-NRPP/23

Invitee	The Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, 3 rd Floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001.
Name of the work	Supply of 01 (one) no. of Stop Ratio Valve (SRV) Maintenance Kit for Stop Ratio Valve (SRV) of 62.25 MW Frame 6 FA Gas Turbine along with servicing of the Stop Ratio Valve (SRV) at Namrup Replacement Power Project (NRPP), Namrup, Dist- Dibrugarh.
Bidder Eligibility Criteria	 The Bidder should not have been blacklisted by any State Government, Central Government, State PSU, Central PSU, Private Company, etc. The Bidder must have average annual Turnover of at least Rs. 11 Lakh (Rupees Eleven Lakh Only) during 03 (three) Financial Year, FY: 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23. The bidder must have past experience of executing at least 1 (One) no. work of supply of Stop Ratio Valve (SRV) or Gas Control Valve for GE make Gas Turbine Unit of capacity 62 MW or above or past experience of servicing Stop Ratio Valve/Gas Control Valve of GE make Gas Turbine Unit of capacity 62 MW or above.
Tender Processing Fee	Online Tender Processing Fee of Rs. 1000.00/- (Rupees One Thousand only) shall be collected from Bidder during bidding at https://assamtenders.gov.in .
EMD	Rs. 73,000.00 (Rupees Seventy-Three Thousand only) as EMD amount should be deposited online by the bidder during bid submission at https://assamtenders.gov.in . Also, EMD through Bank Guarantee (BG) is also accepted. Note: No EMD Exemption is provided for this Tender.
Start Date of Online Tender Submission	From 10.00 hours of 07/09/2024
Last date of online Tender Submission	Up to 12.00 hours of 30/09/2024
	 a. Technical Bid: At 12.00 hours of 01/10/2024 b. Price Bid: To be intimated later. Note: Reverse Auctioning of price bid shall be done for this E-Tender on the E-Tender Portal.
For APGCL Tender Document, please visit e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in . Bidder has to submit tender online only at https://assamtenders.gov.in . Any corrigendum will	

For APGCL Tender Document, please visit e-procurement portal https://assamtenders.gov.in. Bidder has to submit tender online only at https://assamtenders.gov.in. Any corrigendum will be made available in https://assamtenders.gov.in only.